The Preuss School UCSD

SEPTEMBER 2015 MONTHLY EVENTS

Please take this home to your Parents to read and post

~ September 2015 ~

1 2 3 4 )
PTA Exec Board Meeting [Cross Country Practice [Cross Country Practice
Robotics Meeting
Cross Country Practice
6 7 NO SCHOOL - 8 9 10 11 12
LABOR DAY HOLIDAY  |Cross Country Practice  [Cross Country Practice [Cross Country Practice [Club Fair ACT for Class of 2016
Lego League — FLL Progress Reports Progress Reports 11t Grade College Kickoff
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Cross Country Practice  |Cross Country Practice |Cross Country Practice |Picture Make Up SEA
Lego League — FLL AYA East Coast Trip Day Cross Country Meet
Senior Cyberbullying |PTA General Meeting
Presentation 12t Grade College Kickoff
AYA East Coast Trip [Parenting Class
AYA East Coast Trip
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
AYA East Cross Country Practice  |Cross Country Practice |Cross Country Practice |1t Mid-Semester Cross Country Meet
Coast Trip Lego League — FLL Ends Girls in STEM
27 28 29 30 Oct. 1
9t Grade Cross Country Practice  |Cross Country Practice |Preuss Board of Directors, 4:15pm
Cyberbullying Lego League — FLL 1st Mid Semester Community Room
Presentation Progress Report
Distributed today and
tomorrow Oct. 1

EVENT: DAY DATE

Progress Report for at Risk Students \_I/_\Led & 9/9&10
urs

PTA Executive Board Meeting 5:30pm Tuesday 9/1

Monthly meeting of PTA Board. All parents are welcome to attend.
Community room

Robotics After School Meeting, 4:00-5:20 Tuesday 9/1
Robotics is an educational robotics program that designs, builds and
Programs autonomous robots for regional and international
competitions.

Cross Country Practice, 4:00-5:30pm Tuesday 9/1
Practice Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Sept and Oct

LABOR DAY HOLIDAY — NO SCHOOL Monday 9/7

Suicide Prevention Week Tues—Fri  9/8-9/11

Various Activities



FLL —Lego League - 4:00pm-5:30pm
Middle School Robotics league is an educational robotics program
that designs, builds and programs autonomous robots for regional
and international competitions.

Club Fair, 12:52-1:22pm
Clubs will explain their clubs and encourage membership,
Walton Center

ACT for class of 2016
Retake, Preuss is not a testing site

11th Grade College Kickoff Meeting
Walton Center, 9:00am — 11:00am

Advisory Teachers will be presenting initial college admission, and

financial information to 11t graders and parents

AYA East Coast College Trip
Select Students to attend college visits on the East Coast

Picture Make-up Day
Walton Center, 8:00am — 4:00pm

Cyberbullying Presentation
Senior Assembly, Representative from UCSD will give Cyber Safety
presentation, 1:30-2:45pm

Saturday Enrichment Academy

Students sign up in Advisory class for tutoring by teachers and tutors.

Classrooms, 9:00 a.m. -11:00 a.m. Transportation is available to
attend SEA.
-See the schedule below:
7:35 - Keiler Middle School (Lisbon St. @ Woodrow Ave.)
7:55 - Logan Elementary (2875 Ocean View Blvd)
(North Side of School)
8:05 - Amtrak -Downtown @ Kettner Blvd.
(Westside Kettner at C St.)
8:20 - EIl Cajon Blvd. @Marlborough Av. NW
8:55 - Dropping at the Preuss School
11:00 — Bus leaves Preuss to same locations.

Cross Country Meets, 9:00-11:00am
Location UCSD PAR Course

PTA General Meeting
All Parents Invited, Walton Center, 9:30 — 11:30am

12th Grade College Kickoff Meeting, 11:30am-1:30pm
College admissions and application process for seniors and parents

Parenting Class, 11:00-12:00pm
Subject-Parenting Styles, Library

1st Mid-Semester Ends

Cross Country Meets, 9:00-11:00am
Location UCSD PAR Course

Girls in STEM, 9:00-3:00pm
STEM powered workshop for Preuss middle school girls,

Tuesday

Friday

Saturday

Saturday

Thurs —
Sun
Friday

Friday

Saturday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Friday

Saturday

Saturday

9/8-11/14

9/11

9/12

9/12

9/17-20

9/18

9/18

9/19

9/19

9/19

9/19

9/19

9/25
9/26

9/26



Walton Center

Cyberbullying Presentation, 1:30-2:45pm
Ninth grade presentation, Representative from UCSD will
give Cyber Safety presentation

1st Mid-Semester Progress Report Cards Distributed

Preuss Board of Directors Meeting, 4:15pm

Community Room, Open to Public

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

Volleyball Practices

9/7 4:00—-5:25
9/9 4:00—-5:25
9/11 4:00 —5:25
9/14  4:00-5:25
9/16  4:00-5:25
9/21  4:00-5:25
9/23 4:00-5:25
9/26  4:00-5:25
9/28 4:00-5:25

MATH
High School Lunch

4:00-5:20pm
High School Lunch
4:00-5:20pm
4:00-5:20pm
High School Lunch
4:00-5:20pm
4:00-5:20pm
4:00-5:20pm
High School Lunch
4:00-5:20pm
4:00-5:20pm
High School Lunch

Walton Center
Walton Center
Walton Center
Walton Center
Walton Center
Walton Center
Walton Center
Walton Center
Walton Center

TUTORING
Dr. Weber

Mr. Garner/ Mr. Prado
Dr. Weber

Ms. Harward

Mr. Owen

Dr. Weber

Mr. Prado/ Mr. Garner
Ms. Tan

Dr. Weber

Dr. Weber

Ms. Lohse

Ms. Shultis
Dr. Weber

Monday

Wed &
Thurs

Thursday

Girls Volleyball Game Schedule 2015

9/8
9/10
9/24
10/6
10/8
10/13
10/15
10/20
10/22
10/27
10/29
11/3
11/5

River Valley @ Preuss

Gompers @ Preuss

Preuss at San Diego Jewish Academy
Preuss @ High Tech High NC

Preuss @Liberty Charter

High Tech High CV @ Preuss

Health Sciences @ Preuss

Preuss @High Tech High SD

High Tech High @ Preuss
Liberty Charter @ Preuss

Preuss @High Tech High CV

Preuss @Health Sciences

High Tech High SD @ Preuss

9/28

9/30 & 10/1

10/1

D102
A201
D102
A202
D101

D102
A201

D103
D102

D102
A101

D202
D102

3:30
3:15

3:30
4:00
5:30
3:30
3:30
4:30
3:30
3:30
TBA
TBA
3:30



