The Preuss School UCSD

SEPTEMBER 2015 MONTHLY EVENTS

Please take this home to your Parents to read and post

~ September 2015 ~							
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	
		1 PTA Exec Board Meeting Robotics Meeting Cross Country Practice	2 Cross Country Practice	3 Cross Country Practice	4	5	
6	7 NO SCHOOL – LABOR DAY HOLIDAY	8 Cross Country Practice Lego League – FLL	9 Cross Country Practice Progress Reports	10 Cross Country Practice Progress Reports	11 Club Fair	12 ACT for Class of 2016 11 th Grade College Kickoff	
13	14	15 Cross Country Practice Lego League – FLL	16 Cross Country Practice	17 Cross Country Practice AYA East Coast Trip	Picture Make Up Day Senior Cyberbullying Presentation AYA East Coast Trip	19 SEA Cross Country Meet PTA General Meeting 12th Grade College Kickoff Parenting Class AYA East Coast Trip	
20 AYA East Coast Trip	21	22 Cross Country Practice Lego League – FLL	23 Cross Country Practice	24 Cross Country Practice	25 1 st Mid-Semester Ends	26 Cross Country Meet Girls in STEM	
27	28 9 th Grade Cyberbullying Presentation	29 Cross Country Practice Lego League – FLL	30 Cross Country Practice 1st Mid Semester Progress Report Distributed today and tomorrow Oct. 1	Oct. 1 Preuss Board of Director Community Room	s, 4:15pm		

EVENT: Progress Report for at Risk Students	DAY Wed & Thurs	DATE 9/9 & 10
PTA Executive Board Meeting 5:30pm Monthly meeting of PTA Board. All parents are welcome to attend. Community room	Tuesday	9/1
Robotics After School Meeting, 4:00-5:20 Robotics is an educational robotics program that designs, builds and Programs autonomous robots for regional and international competitions.	Tuesday	9/1
Cross Country Practice, 4:00-5:30pm Practice Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Sept and Oct	Tuesday	9/1
LABOR DAY HOLIDAY – NO SCHOOL	Monday	9/7
Suicide Prevention Week	Tues-Fri	9/8-9/11

Various Activities

FLL –Lego League - 4:00pm-5:30pm Middle School Robotics league is an educational robotics program that designs, builds and programs autonomous robots for regional and international competitions.	Tuesday	9/8-11/14
Club Fair, 12:52-1:22pm Clubs will explain their clubs and encourage membership, Walton Center	Friday	9/11
ACT for class of 2016 Retake, Preuss is not a testing site	Saturday	9/12
11 th Grade College Kickoff Meeting Walton Center, 9:00am – 11:00am Advisory Teachers will be presenting initial college admission, and financial information to 11 th graders and parents	Saturday	9/12
AYA East Coast College Trip Select Students to attend college visits on the East Coast	Thurs – Sun	9/17-20
Picture Make-up Day Walton Center, 8:00am – 4:00pm	Friday	9/18
Cyberbullying Presentation Senior Assembly, Representative from UCSD will give Cyber Safety presentation, 1:30-2:45pm	Friday	9/18
Students sign up in Advisory class for tutoring by teachers and tutors. Classrooms, 9:00 a.m11:00 a.m. Transportation is available to attend SEA. -See the schedule below: 7:35 - Keiler Middle School (Lisbon St. @ Woodrow Ave.) 7:55 - Logan Elementary (2875 Ocean View Blvd) (North Side of School) 8:05 - Amtrak -Downtown @ Kettner Blvd. (Westside Kettner at C St.) 8:20 - El Cajon Blvd. @Marlborough Av. NW 8:55 - Dropping at the Preuss School 11:00 - Bus leaves Preuss to same locations.	Saturday	9/19
Cross Country Meets, 9:00-11:00am Location UCSD PAR Course	Saturday	9/19
PTA General Meeting All Parents Invited, Walton Center, 9:30 – 11:30am	Saturday	9/19
12th Grade College Kickoff Meeting, 11:30am-1:30pm College admissions and application process for seniors and parents	Saturday	9/19
Parenting Class, 11:00-12:00pm Subject-Parenting Styles, Library	Saturday	9/19
1st Mid-Semester Ends	Friday	9/25
Cross Country Meets, 9:00-11:00am Location UCSD PAR Course	Saturday	9/26
Girls in STEM, 9:00-3:00pm STEM powered workshop for Preuss middle school girls,	Saturday	9/26

Walton Center

Cyberbullying Presentation, 1:30-2:45pm Ninth grade presentation, Representative from UCSD will give Cyber Safety presentation				UCSD will	day 9/28	
1st Mid-Semester Progress Report Cards Distributed					& 9/30 & s	: 10/1
		irectors Meeting, 4 bom, Open to Public	:15pm	Thur	sday 10/1	
MOND	AY	MATH High School Lunch 4:00-5:20pm		TUTORING Dr. Weber Mr. Garner/ Mr. Prado	D102 A201	
TUESDAY		High School Lunch Dr. Weber 4:00-5:20pm Ms. Harward		Dr. Weber Ms. Harward	D102 A202	
WEDNESDAY		•		Dr. Weber Mr. Prado/ Mr. Garner	D101 D102 A201	
THURSDAY		High School Lunch 4:00-5:20pm Ms. Loh 4:00-5:20pm Ms. Shu		Ms. Tan Dr. Weber Dr. Weber Ms. Lohse Ms. Shultis Dr. Weber	D103 D102 D102 A101 D202 D102	
<u>Volley</u> ł	ball Practices			/ H		
9/7	4:00-5:25	Walton Center	<u>Giris v</u> 9/8	/olleyball Game Schedule 2015 River Valley @ Preuss	3:30	
9/9	4:00-5:25	Walton Center	9/10	Gompers @ Preuss	3:15	
9/11	4:00-5:25	Walton Center	9/24 10/6	Preuss at San Diego Jewish Acade Preuss @ High Tech High NC	my 3:30 4:00	
9/14	4:00-5:25	Walton Center	10/8	Preuss @Liberty Charter	5:30	
9/16	4:00-5:25	Walton Center	10/13 10/15	High Tech High CV @ Preuss Health Sciences @ Preuss	3:30 3:30	
9/21	4:00-5:25	Walton Center		Preuss @High Tech High SD	4:30	
9/23	4:00-5:25	Walton Center	10/22	High Tech High @ Preuss	3:30	
9/26	4:00-5:25	Walton Center	10/27 10/29	Liberty Charter @ Preuss Preuss @High Tech High CV	3:30 TBA	
9/28	4:00 - 5:25	Walton Center	11/3 11/5	Preuss @Health Sciences High Tech High SD @ Preuss	TBA 3:30	